GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6320
ANSWERED ON:12.04.2017
Pre-Fabricated Houses

Misra Shri Pinaki

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the status of use of pre-fabricated technologies in construction of houses;

(b) the names of companies that have been given the contract of constructing such pre-fabricated houses for the State of Odhisa; and
(c) the details of pre-fabricated dwelling units provided by these companies in the State of Odisha in the last three years ending
30.09.2016?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) : The prefabricated technologies in construction of houses include large panel concrete prefabricated system and other factory made component based on systems such as Glass Fibre Reinforced Gypsum (GFRG) Panels, Expanded Polystyrene (EPS) Core panel with Wire Mesh etc. Building Materials and Technology Promotion Council (BMTPC), the nodal agency for Technology Sub-Mission (TSM) under the aegis of this Ministry, has reported that the construction of 13,301 Dwelling Units (DUs) for Economically Weaker Section (EWS) and Low Income Group (LIG) is under progress by using Pre Cast Concrete Technology in the States of Chhattisgarh, Gujarat, Maharashtra and Andhra Pradesh.

(b) & (c) :As reported by the State Govt. of Odhisa, the information regarding Pre-fabricated houses is 'NIL'.
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